

Control Number: 47897



Item Number: 166

Addendum StartPage: 0

P.U.C. DOCKET NO. 47897

2010 JUN 18 AM 9: 30

RATEPAYER PROTEST

rapelo Piller Commission Fleno Clerk

If you wish to PROTEST the proposed rate change, you must submit this form and 10 copies to:

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Unless protests are received from at least 10% of ratepayers or from any affected municipality, or the Commission Staff requests a hearing, no hearing will be held and the rates will be effective as proposed.

Oposed.	
USTOMER INFORMATION (to be completed by customers submitting protests)	ئىسىژ
irst Name: Lindsay/Michael Last Name: Tischer	-
hone Number: (010-9109-0504 Fax Number: 1/a	_
ddress, City, State: 272 Stone Trail Castroville TX 7809	_
ocation where service is received: MME (GOOVE)	_
f different from the mailing address)	
lease fill out the following:	
wish to PROTEST the following proposed rate action/s:	
Water Rate Change Sewer Rate Change Both Water and Sewer Rate Change	
Other (please specify below)	
The same that the same of the same of the same to the same to the same that the same transfer of the same of the s	
	—
ignature of Protestant:	
Dunkay of Juch / The Copate: 11 Jun 18	
Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al	
ALDEREN DINCTINGUM EN PANDEMIA DUGUE HAMBIL AL	

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-888-782-8477

Hearing- and speech-impaired individuals with text telephones may contact the PUC's Customer Assistance
Hotline at

512-936-7136

## **AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF TEXA	S	
COUNTY OF	<u>Med</u>	ina
I, PROPOSED RA		ceing duly sworn, file this NOTICE OF  Chief Executive Officer
(indicate relationshother authorized reand verify such NO This new Statement by the Public Utilit	epresentative of Utility); that, in suc DTICE; and that all statements made	
to each customer	or other affected party on or about	Steven Greenberg  AFFIANT (Utility's Authorized Representative)  Forest Glen Utility Company  NAME OF UTILITY
	s form is any person other than the y verified Power of Attorney must b	sole owner, partner, officer of the Utility, or its be enclosed.
this the	ND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, day of May. hand and seal of office.	7, 20 (18), to certify
Not Co	VALERIE MALDONADO Lery Public, State of Texas Imm. Expires 10-04-2020 Notary ID 128080342	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS  Valerie Maldonado PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NOTARY
	MY COMMISSI	ON EXPIRES 10 04 20

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE –SEWER					
CURRENT RATES		PROPOSED RATES			
Monthly base rate include	ling gallons	Monthly base rate including	ng gallons		
Meter Size:		Meter Size:			
RESIDENTIAL		RESIDENTIAL			
5/8" or 3/4"	\$	5/8" or 3/4"	\$		
1"	\$ ~~	1"	\$		
1 1/2"	\$	1 1/2"	\$ :		
2"	\$ ·	2"	\$ :		
3"	\$	3"	\$		
Other:	\$	Other:	\$:		
GALLONAGE (	OR FIXED CHARGE:	GALLONAGE O	R FIXED CHARGE:		
\$ 35.00		\$ 65.00			
⊠ per month; OR		per month; OR			
for each additional 1,0	000 gallons over the minimum.	for each additional 1,000 gallons over the minimum.			
Gallonage charges are determined based on average		Gallonage charges are determined based on average			
	period which includes the	consumption for winter period which includes the			
following months:		following months:			
MISCELL	ANEOUS FEES	MISCELLANEOUS FEES			
Tap Fee	\$ 300.00	Tap Fee	\$ 300.00		
Reconnect fee:		Reconnect fee:			
Non-payment		Non-payment	25.00		
	\$ 25.00	(Maximum - \$25.00)	\$		
Customer's Request	\$ 50.00	Customer's Request	\$ 50.00		
Transfer Fee	\$ 50.00	Transfer Fee	\$ 50 00		
Late Charge	\$ 5.00	Late charge: (Indicate			
		either \$5.00 or 10%)	\$		
Returned Check Charge	\$	Returned Check Charge	\$ 25.00		
Deposit	4	Deposit	A CARACTER CONTRACTOR		
	\$ 50.00	(Maximum \$50.00)	\$ 50.00		
Meter test fee	\$Actual Cost,	Meter test fee	-\$		
	The state of the s	(Maximum - \$25.00)			

Regulatory Assessment of 1% is added to base rate and gallonage charges. Additional fees and meter sizes may be shown on a separate page.

It applicable, list any bil	l payment assistance programs	to low income Katepayers.

FGU has maintained rates below the cost of service since 2012.

## P.U.C. DOCKET NO. 47897 \*

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE PURSUANT TO Tex. Water Code § 13.1871

FOREST GLEN	UTILITY COMPANY	<u> </u>	2107	0			
Company Name			CCN Nu	ım <b>ber</b> (s)			
application may be application at your of TX 78701). The proof or suspended by the combined protest legates the Commission	reviewed online at intuitity's office at the ad posed rates will apply e Commission. If the tter, from at least 22 n has original jurisdict	terchange.puc. Idress below of to service record Commission [number of] tion) or from a	texas.gov. r at the Comeived after the receives a seriet ratepayers (my.affected.my.affect	You may also a mission's office effective date sufficient number 10 percent of the minicipality before the minicipality before a minicipality before minicipality before minicipality before a minicipality a minicipality before a minicipality a min	tas (Commission or It inspect a copy of the e (1701 N. Congress A e provided below, unle per of protests, separa he utility's customers fore the 91st day after the page for instructions	rate change Ave, Austin, ss modified tely or in a over whose he proposed	
	ATE OF PROPOS			7/6/2018			
(Proposed rates reques		t final. The Co	mmission may	modify the rate	s and order a refund or		
future bills all sums co	ollected during the pende	ency of the rate	proceeding in	excess of the rati	e finally ordered plus int	erest.)	
	posed Rate Chang				<del></del>	3 15	<del></del>
TO ENSURE RATES SERVICE SINCE 201	COVER ACTUAL OPER 2.	ATING COSTS,	OF THE UTILI	TY. FGU'S RATI	ES HAVE BEEN BELOW	THE COST OF	1
DILLING COM	DADICON						
BILLING COMI Water	ARISUN						
Existing	5,000 gallons:	\$	/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons:	\$	/mo
Existing	10,000 gallons:	\$	/mo	Proposed	10,000 gailons:	\$	/mo
Existing	30,000 gailons:	\$	/mo	Proposed	30,000 gallons:	\$	/mo
Sewer		asimir way higher	man-y			a; wins=1	- · · · · · ·
Existing	5,000 gallons:	\$	35.00 /mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons:	<u> </u>	65.00 /mo
Existing	10,000 gallons:	\$	/mo	Proposed	10,000 gallons:	\$	/mo
PROTRANCO RA	NCH .		There's management	سيهو بنيت ۽	THE THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF		
	erin di	1100 V 200 V 2		100		المنتسودية م <u>اينا</u> أحد المستندا	
	Subdivisio	n(s) or System	n(s) Affected	by Rate Chang	ge		
15720 Bandera #	103	Helotes			3023		
Company		City		State Zi			
	t da, og j tombeger	1500	ے ہودہ ہے رات		r	1.0 - 1	
(210) 695-5490	hone Number			1 - 1 - 1			
	none Number						
214,000.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6/1/2018		·	
Annual Re	venue Increase		Date	Notice Deliven	ed		
	8/1/2012		ويه مايون سا د ر فر	9 7 . 1990 3 4 A	Not	Applicable	
Date	of Last Rate Change	r	ate Meters T	vnically Read		<del></del>	

<sup>\*</sup> Prior to providing notice, the utility shall file a request for the assignment of a docket number for the application.